
TOP VIEW

FRONT VIEW

BOTTOM VIEW

HEAT REJECTION POWER SECTION I/O SECTION

LEFT SIDE  VIEW

NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM (INCHES)
2. UPS OPERATING TEMPERATURE 32F-104F
3. 18" MINIMUM CLEARANCE REQUIRED ABOVE
          THE UNIT FOR HEAT REJECTION
4. FRONT ACCESS FOR SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE
5. DO NO TILT THE UPS MORE THAN 10°.
6. FOR SEISMIC INSTALLATION PLEASE ADD 3"
          CLEARANCE AT REAR OF UPS FOR BRACING
          WHEN PLACED AGAINST THE WALL.

TOP / BOTTOM  CONDUIT ENTRY
FOR AC/DC INPUT & OUTPUT
905x540 mm² / 35.63x21.26 in²

NOMINAL DRILL
HOLE  Ø =  14mm / 0.55in

DRILL DEPTH = 90mm / 3.54in

EFFECTIVE ANCHORAGE
DEPTH = 70mm / 2.75in

Detail  A

Detail  A - Scale 1:1

HEAT REJECTION IN DOUBLE CONVERSION OPERATING

HEAT REJECTION IN eBOOST OPERATING MODE @ 1.0 pf
LOAD, NOMINAL VOLTAGE/FREQUENCY, ENERGY

ENERGY STORAGE DISCONNECTED.
MODE AT 1.0pf LOAD, NOMINAL VOLTAGE/FREQUENCY,

STORAGE DISCONNECTED.
100% LOAD

BTU/hr

BTU/hr
Watt

100% LOAD

BTU/hr

BTU/hr

1000 kW

1200 kW

142253

BTU/hr
1500 kW

BTU/hr
1500 kW

1000 kW

1200 kW

1500 kW

1500 kW

BTU/hr

BTU/hr

166264

202290

209880

41666

48699

59251

61474

Watt

Watt

Watt

48477

49757

62918

60754

Watt

Watt

Watt

Watt

14199

14575

18218

17796

*  FOR SEISMIC INSTALLATION PLEASE ADD 3"
   CLEARANCE AT REAR OF UPS FOR BRACING
   WHEN PLACED AGAINST THE WALL.
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Measure: mm (inch)

* SEISMIC KIT DETAIL
SIDE VIEW

SEISMIC KIT DETAIL



FRONT  VIEW  WITH RIGHT SIDE VIEW
WITH SAFETY PANEL REMOVEDSAFETY  PANEL  REMOVED

RECTIFIER INPUT

BYPASS INPUT
L2
L1

L3

LOAD OUTPUT
L3

L1
L2

(IN CASE OF
DUAL INPUT
CONFIGURATION)

GROUND

GROUND

_
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BATTERY

BATTERY

L2
L1

L3

BR2
BR1

BR3

* Actual cable size and quantity must be based on the requirements of NFPA 70,

Maximum Allowed Cable Configuration

and must not exceed the limits listed above.

Rectifier Input

1600

kW Bypass Input Output (Load)DC Input

14 x 600 kcmil10 x 500 kcmil 8 x 500 kcmil

HEAT REJECTION

Ø 12mm
Ø 0.5in

M10

UPS AC/DC BUS
CONNECTION

DETAILS

LUGS
DETAILS

BR2
BR1

BR3
BRIDGE FOR COMMONT INPUT MAINS

1500 14 x 600 kcmil10 x 500 kcmil 8 x 500 kcmil

1200 11 x 600 kcmil8 x 500 kcmil 7 x 500 kcmil

1000 10 x 500 kcmil7 x 500 kcmil 6 x 500 kcmil

Measure: mm (inch)


